DETAILS OF FEES TO BE PAID BY FIRST MBBS STUDENTS AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION TO
GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR FOR THE YEAR

2024-2025
Sr. For Open For Reserve Categories| EBC,EWS,SEBC
No. Particulars of Fees Category [SC,ST,V],NT,0BC] (For Boys)
EWS, SEBC, EBC Girls
(A) | TUITION FEE — ANNUAL Rs.138300/- NIL Rs.69150/-
LIBRARY FEES = ANNUAL Rs.1000/- Rs.1000/- Rs.1000/-
Total (A)] 139300/- 1000/- 70150/-
01 DEVELOPMENT FEES Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/-
02 ADMISSION FEE Rs.1500/- Rs.1500/- Rs.1500/-
03 LIBRARY — DEPOSIT Rs.2000/- Rs.2000/- Rs.2000/-
04 GYMKHANA FEES — ANNUAL Rs.500/- Rs.500/- Rs.500/-
05 COLLEGE CAUTION MONEY - DEPOSIT | Rs.2000/- Rs.2000/- Rs.2000/-
06 ASHWAMEDH FEES Rs.530/- Rs.530/- Rs.530/-
07 MUHS DEVELOPMENT FUND Rs.100/- Rs.100/- Rs.100/-
Total (B)] 11630/- 11630/- 11630/-

FOR ALL INDIA QUOTA STUDENTS [MBBS Course]: (Two DD)
DD A) Rs.139300/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

DD FOR MAHARASHTRA QUOTA STUDENTS [MBBS Course]
OPEN CATEGORY (Two DD)

A)Rs.139300/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

B)Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

DD RESERVE CATEGORY (SC,ST,0BC,SBC,VJNT) (Two DD)
A)Rs.1000/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
B)Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

DD GENERAL, EBC, EWS, SEBC CATEGORY (Two DD) (For Girls)
A)Rs.1000/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR (Whose Parent’s
income is above Rs.8 Lacs)
B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
EBC,EWS,SEBC (Two DD) (For Boys)

pD | A)Rs.70150/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR (Whose Parent’s
income is below Rs.8 Lacs & is domiciled of Maharashtra)

B)Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

NOTE:

1. Please note cash/ cheque will not be accepted.

2. No errors or spelling mistakes in the D.D. will be accepted

3. D.D.ONLY from NATIONALISED BANKS (such as SBI, AXIS, HDFC, ICICI,
CANARA, BOB, BOI etc) will be ACCEPTED.

4. The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after cutoff date of
admission process.

*If student are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / State, in
such situation, D.D. will be refunded back to the student.

*All Such student will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash
(Admission Cancellation) in the cash section of accounts department.
Write down student name & Mobile Number on back side each D.D.



